
FOR UK USERS & BUYERS OF LIFTING EQUIPMENT

reaches over six times as many
UK/Irish buyers of lifts and lifting
equipment than any other lifting
magazine

ADVERTISING:
The Vertikal Press Ltd.
PO Box 6998, Brackley,
NN13 5WY UK.
Tel: +44 (0)8707 740436
Fax: +44 (0)1295 768223
E-mail: info@vertikal.net

A D V E R T I S E M E N T

cranes
&access

Visit
www.Vertikal.net/en/events

for a full listing of events with

direct links to the organisers.

Middle East Cranes 
Conference
January 30-31 2008 Dubai, UAE
Phone: +44 (0) 208 269 7781
Fax: +44 (0)208 269 7803
E-mail: mbridger@wilmington.co.uk

The Rental Show 2008
ARA convention and rental show
February 11-14, 2008 Las Vegas, USA
Phone: +1800 334 2177
Fax: +1309 764 1533
E-mail: info@therentalshow.com
Samoter
Earthmoving and construction 
equipment show
March 5 -9th 2006  
Verona, Italy
Tel. 030.3539159  Fax 030.3582476
www.samoter.it

SED 2008
UK's premier construction 
equipment exhibition
May 13-15, 2008 
Rockinham Speedway, 
Corby, UK
Phone: [44] 020 8652 4810
Fax: [44] 020 8652 4804
E-mail: jackie.hanford@rbi.co.uk

Safety & Health Expo
Health and safety show
May 20-22, 2008
Birmingham, UK
Phone: +44 (0)207 921 8067
Fax: +44 (0)207 921 8058
E-mail: tbond@cmpinformation.com

Vertikal Days
Meeting for the UK crane 
and access industry
Haydock Park 
June 25/26th 2008
Tel: +44(0)8707 740436  
Fax: +44(0)1295 768223
E-mail: info@vertikal.net
Web: www.vertikaldays.net

Europlatform
IPAF central Europe Summit
September 16, 2008 
Maastricht, Holland
Phone: +44 (0)15395 62444
Fax: +44 (0)15395 64686
E-mail: info@ipaf.org

Apex
International powered access fair
September 17-19, 2008
Maastricht, The Netherlands
Phone: +31 (0)547 271 566
Fax: +31 (0)547 261 238
E-mail: Joyce@ipi-bv.nl

Intermat 2009
International construction equipment show
April 24-29, 2009 Paris, France
Phone: +33 1 49685248
Fax: +33 1 49685475
E-mail: info@intermat.fr

Bauma 2010
World’s largest construction 
equipment show April 19-25, 2010
Munich, Germany
Phone: +49 (0)89 51070

62 cranes & access  November/December  2007

Conexpo-Con/Agg 2008
The leading US construction show.
March 11-15, 2008 
Las Vegas, Nevada, USA
Phone: +1 414-298-4133
Fax: +1 414-272-2672
E-mail: international@conexpoconagg.com
IPAF Summit
Annual Summit for International 
Powered Access Federation
April 15, 2008 Whitlebury, UK
Phone: +44(0)1539562444
Fax: +44(0)1539564686
E-mail: info@ipaf.org
Smopyc 2008
International Public works, 
construction and mining show
April 22-26, 2008 Zarragoza, Spain
Phone: +34 976 76 4700
Fax: +34 976 33 0649
E-mail: info@feriazaragoza.com

Whats on?
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The Vertikal Press is a rapidly growing international specialist publishing house which has recently
added to its publications and events portfolio. We are looking for an enthusiastic person to join our
small team and assist with our sales and customer support efforts.

The role would suit someone who is interested in the provision of quality information, who is already
working in publishing but looking to get on and gain more freedom OR equally someone who is a
complete novice but wants to try something new and start a career in the information field.

Location and terms are very flexible in order for us to adapt to the very best candidate, we are prepared
to consider full time, part time and freelance employees. Ideally you do need to have a driving licence
and be prepared for some travel.

If you are looking for an easy number with a fat salary, this job is not for you! 
On the other hand, if you are full of energy and ideas, like and get on with other people and are
confident in your abilities, then you are just what we need.

• The Vertikal Press publishes Cranes&Access, Kran&Bühne, Cranes&Access Russia
and the Vertikal Guides to the three big shows.

• We operate the on-line news portal Vertikal.Net which generates over 3.25 million hits a month
and is published in three languages.

• We organise several events, including Vertikal Days in the UK and the TABs safety conference in Germany.

• Our publications are printed in German, English, Russian, French and Spanish

• We have offices in Germany, the UK and Russia.

Sales & Customer Support Location Flexible

cranes
&access

Interested in Publishing?Interested in Publishing?
Sales & Customer Support Location Flexible

Please respond to Leigh Sparrow or Pam Penny via email, letter, fax or just pick up the phone -
our contact details are at the front of this magazine.

Call or email us today to find out about our great start

up rates Jobs Wanted ads are free through June 2007.

+44 (0)8707 740436
If responding to one of the ads please say you saw

it in Cranes&Access.

Find that person
Looking for Crane, Access

or Telehandler people? 
Looking for a job?

Then why not start right here in the new

Cranes&Access recruitment section?

With your support we can build a highly useful

recruitment resource for the industry right within

the UK and Ireland's only dedicated publication.

cranes
&access

UK Sales Manager
An EU based manufacturer of aerial work platforms is 
looking for a person to sell and promote its products 

within the UK and Ireland. 

The successful candidate will need to be capable of 
formulating short term, medium term and long term 
business plans which are likely to culminate in the 
establishment of a UK distribution company which 

the candidate would then manage. 

We are prepared to offer a very respectable salary 
and package for the right person. While experience 
within the sector is an advantage it is not essential. 

Please respond in strictest confidence to:
R.Box 12  The Vertikal Press

Box 6998  Brackley NN13 5WY  UK 

Or fax 01295 768223 
or email Jobs@vertikal.net 
with RB12 in the subject line.

Wanted
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YOURYOUR Direct Route to Access…..
• Sales of New and Used access platforms

• Training and Instruction anywhere in the UK

• Equipment Finance options include Spot Hire,

Contract Rental & Buy-back (subject to status)

• Worldwide Export with in-house shipping service

• Wir Sprechen Deutsch…Se Habla Español….

• Parliamo Italiano…..

• Experienced Access people

T: 01483 475390

F: 01483 486468

M: 07717-779541

E: info@accessplatformsdirect.co.uk

www.accessplatformsdirect.co.uk
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HYDRAULIC 
TROUBLESHOOTER

New book describing how hydraulic components,  
systems and seals work and how to keep them working.

by
Don Seddon and Nick Peppiatt

25 Chapters 180 Pages

£25 from 
www.arimapublishing.com

44(0)1284 700321



w w w.vertikal.net 
ACCESS EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS

Aichi www.aichi.de
AIRO by Tigieffe S.r.l www.airo.it
Alimak www.alimak.co.uk
Altrex B.V. www.alimak.co.uk
A Ruthmann www.ruthmann.de
Barin www.barin.it
Basket www.basket-platforms.com
Bil jax www.biljax.com
Bison - Palfinger www.bisonpalfinger.com
Bravi www.braviisol.com
CTE www.ctelift.com
Denka Lift www.wi-industries.com
Dino Lift www.dinolift.com
Esda www.esda-fahrzeugwerke.de
Genie www.genieindustries.com
GSR Spa www.gsrspa.it
Haulotte www.haulotte.com
Holland Lift www.hollandlift.com
Iteco www.itecolift.it
JLG www.jlgeurope.com
Leguan Lifts www.leguanlifts.com
Matilsa www.matilsa.es
MEC www.mec-awp.com
Nifty Lift www.niftylift.com
Omega Platforms www.omegaplatforms.com
Omme Lift www.ommelift.dk
Ranger tracked access www.tracked-access.co.uk
Skyhigh ww.skyhigh.be
Snorkel www.snorkelusa.com
Teupen www.teupen.info
Turner Access www.turner-access.co.uk
Upright International www.uprighteuro.com
Versalift distributors (UK) Ltd www.versalift.co.uk
Worldlift www.wi-industries.com

MAST CLIMBERS AND HOISTS
Alimak-HEK www.alimakhek.com
Safi www.safi.it

PLATFORM RENTAL
2 Cousins Access Limited www.2cousins.co.uk
Access Platforms Direct www.accessplatformsdirect.co.uk
Bucks Access Rentals Ltd    www.bucksaccessrentals.co.uk
Easi up Lifts www.easiuplifts.com
Facelift www.facelift.co.uk
Hi-reach www.hi-reach.co.uk
Manlift Hire www.manlift.ie
Max Access www.maxaccess.co.uk
Nationwide Access www.nationwideaccess.co.uk
Rapid Platforms www.rapidplatforms.co.uk
Skylift Hire www.skylift.ie
Panther Platform Rentals www.platform-rentals.co.uk

NEW & USED PLATFORMS
Access Business www.accessbusiness.nl
Access Platforms Direct www.accessplatformsdirect.co.uk
Access Platform Sales www.accessplatforms.co.uk
Access Sales International www.accesssalesint.co.uk
AFI Resale www.afi-platforms.co.uk
A.J. Access Platforms www.accessplatforms.com
Baulift  www.baulift.de
Easi-uplifts www.easiuplifts.com
Facelift www.facelift.co.uk
Flesch www.Flesch-Arbeitsbuehnen.de
Genie www.genieindustries.com
JLG www.jlgeurope.com
Kunze GmbH www.KUNZEgmbh.de
Manlift Sales www.manlift.ie
Max Access www.maxaccess.co.uk
Nationwide Access www.nationwideaccess.co.uk
Peter-Hird Ltd www.peter-hird.co.uk
Tracked  Access www.trackedaccess.com
Platform Sales   www.platformsales.co.uk
Promax Access www.promaxaccess.com
Rapid Platforms www.rapidplatforms.co.uk
Ritchie Bros auctions www.rbauction.com
Skylift Hire www.skylift.ie
Thanner www.USED-Worklift.com
Turner Access www.turner-access.co.uk
TVH - Group Thermote & Vanhalst www.tvh.be

ALLOY SCAFFOLD TOWERS
Altrex www.altrex.nl
Instant www.instantupright.com
Safe2Reach www.safe2reach.co.uk
Svelt www.svelt.it
Turner Access www.turner-access.co.uk
UpRight www.uprighteuro.com

SPECIAL/BESPOKE ACCESS AND LIFTING SOLUTIONS
Platform Sales   www.platformsales.co.uk

SPECIAL AND NICHE PLATFORM RENTAL
BAC Verhuur www.bachoogwerkers.nl
Max Access www.maxaccess.co.uk
Panther Platform Rentals www.platform-rentals.co.uk
Tracked  Access www.trackedaccess.com
Rapid Platforms www.rapidplatforms.co.uk

TRAINING CENTRES AND TRAINERS
Access Platforms Direct www.accessplatformsdirect.co.uk
Access Platform Sales www.accessplatforms.co.uk
Active Safety www.activerentals.co.uk
AFI www.afi-platforms.co.uk
Ainscough www.ainscoughtraining.co.uk
AJ Access www.accessplatforms.com
Avon Crane www.avoncrane.co.uk
Central Access www.central-access.co.uk
Facelift www.facelift.co.uk
Genie www.genieindustries.com
HCS www.hydrauliccraneservices.co.uk
Heightmaster www.heightmaster.uk.com
Hi-Reach www.hi-reach.co.uk
Hiab www.hiab.com
Hird www.peter-hird.co.uk
JLG Training www.jlgeurope.com
Kingfisher Access www.kingfisheraccess.co.uk
L&B Transport www.lbtransport.co.uk
Lifting Equipment Training www.letltd.co.uk
Nationwide www.nationwideaccess.co.uk
Norfolk Training Services www.norfolktraining.co.uk
Panther Platform Rentals www.platform-rentals.co.uk
Rapid Platforms www.rapidplatforms.co.uk
Skylift Hire www.skylift.ie
Southern Crane & Access www.southerncranes.co.uk
TH White www.thwhite.co.uk
Terex Atlas (UK) Ltd. www.atlascranes.co.uk
The Platform Company www.platformcompany.co.uk
Turner Access www.turner-access.co.uk

TRAINING ASSOCIATIONS AND NETWORKS
Allmi www.allmitraining.co.uk
AWPT www.awpt.org
IPAF www.ipaf.org

CRANE MANUFACTURERS
Grove www.groveworldwide.com
Kobelco www.kobelco-cranes.com
Mantis Cranes www.mantiscranes.ie
Tadano Faun www.tadanofaun.de
Terex-Demag www.terex-cranes.com
Unic Cranes  www.unic-cranes.co.uk
Valla www.valla-cranes.co.uk
Vanson www.vansoncranes.com

CRANE HIRE
Ainscough www.ainscough.co.uk
City Lifting www.citylifitng.co.uk  
Hewden www.hewden.co.uk
Ladybird tower crane hire www.ladybirdcranehire.co.uk
Mantis Cranes www.mantiscranes.ie
McNally crane hire www.cranehire-ireland.com 
Port Services Ltd Heavy Crane division www.portservices.co.uk

MINI CRANE HIRE
JT Mini Crane Hire www.jtminicranes.co.uk

NEW & USED CRANES
AGD Equipment Ltd www.agd-equipment.co.uk
Cranes UK www.cranesuk.net
Crowland Cranes www.crowlandcranes.co.uk
Kobelco www.kobelco-cranes.com
Mantis Cranes www.mantiscranes.ie
M. Stemick www.stemick-krane.de
P.V. Adrighem BV www.adrighem.com
Terex Demag www.terex-cranes.com
Used Cranes CCK www.used-cranes.de
Valla UK Ltd www.valla-cranes.co.uk
UCM www.ucmholland.nl

SELF ERECTING TOWER CRANES
Airtek safety www.airteksafety.com
City Lifting www.citylifitng.co.uk
Ladybird tower crane hire www.ladybirdcranehire.co.uk
Mantis Cranes www.mantiscranes.ie
Vanson www.vansoncranes.com

LORRY/TRUCK LOADER CRANES 
Effer www.effer.it
Fassi UK www.fassiuk.com
Hiab www.hiab.com
Palfinger www.palfinger.com

on line Access&Lifting directory – Visit these companies in one click 



OVER 3.25 million Hits a Month
OVER 75,000 Vis i to rs  a  Month

TELESCOPIC HANDLERS
Dieci www.dieci.co.uk
Genie www.genieindustries.com
JLG www.jlgeurope.com
Mec Telehandlers www.mecawp.com 
Merlo www.merlo.co.uk

OUTRIGGER PADS
Eco power pads www.outriggerpads.co.uk
TMC lifting supplies www.crowlandcranes.co.uk/tmc

USA DISTRIBUTION AND LOGISTICS
Pacific Equipment Logistic www.pacificlogistic.com

NEW AND USED TELEHANDLERS
Skylift Hire www.skylift.ie
VHS Vissers Heftruck Service www.vhsbladel.nl

PARTS AND SERVICE SUPPLIERS
Crowland Cranes www.crowlandcranes.co.uk
IPS www.ips-ltd.biz
JLG www.jlgeurope.com
TVH - Group Thermote & Vanhalst www.tvh.be

SAFETY EQUIPMENT
Airtek equipment www.airteksafety.com

STRUCTURAL REPAIRS
Avezaat Cranes www.avezaat.com
Crowland Cranes www.crowlandcranes.co.uk/tmc
John Taylor Crane Services Ltd  www.jtcranes.co.uk

WIRE ROPE
Teufelberger Seil www.teufelberger.com
Casar www.casar.de

BATTERY MANUFACTURERS/SUPPLIERS
Optima Batteries www.optimabatteries.com
Trojan Battery www.trojanbattery.com

CONTROL SYSTEMS
Intercontrol www.intercontrol.de

EQUIPMENT AUCTION HOUSES
Ritchie Brothers www.rbauction.com

INDUSTRY ASSOCIATIONS
ALLMI www.allmitraining.co.uk
IPAF www.ipaf.org
OSHA www.osha.gov
PASMA www.pasma.co.uk

RENTAL MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE
Insphire www.insphire.com

ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT
TMC lifting supplies www.crowlandcranes.co.uk/tmc

EVENTS
Vertikal Days www.vertikaldays.net
SED www.sed.co.uk
Platformers Days www.platformers-days.de
Conexpo www.conexpoconagg.com

To arrange your listing in the ACCESS and LIFTING EQUIPMENT DIRECTORY: Tel: 08707 740436  Fax: 01295 768223  Email: info@vertikal.net
An entry in our online directory with hot-link to your website

and publication here costs just £175/€280 for a whole year

Subscribe to

The only way to
guarantee
that you
receive
every
issue.

Subscription
Application Form

Subscribe online at www.vertikal.net

Please complete this form and either fax back on

+44 (0) 1295 768223 or +49 (0) 7618 866814 or

post to The Vertikal Press, PO Box 6998,

Brackley. NN13 5WY, UK. Tel: +44 (0)8707 740436

Please start my one year subscription to Cranes & Access at the rate of:

Name

Company

Job Title

Telephone

Address

Country

Telefax

Email

£40.00/€60 (UK and Irish addresses only)

€75.00 (Rest of Europe)

$110.00 / £60.00 (Other regions)

I enclose a cheque made payable to The Vertikal Press

Please invoice me

I enclose an international money order 

cranes
&access



• USED EQUIPMENT • SPARE PARTS • RECRUITMENT • RECONDITIONING • HIRE • WANTED •
•

 U
SE

D
 E

Q
U

IP
M

EN
T 

•
 S

PA
RE

 P
A

RT
S 

•
 R

EC
RU

IT
M

EN
T 

•
 R

EC
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
IN

G
 •

 H
IR

E 
•

 W
A

N
TE

D
 •

 U
SE

D
 E

Q
U

IP
M

EN
T 

•
 S

PA
RE

 P
A

RT
S 

•
 R

EC
RU

IT
M

EN
T 

•
 R

EC
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
IN

G
 •

 H
IR

E 
•

 W
A

N
TE

D
 •

m a r k e t p l a c e c&a

70 cranes & access  November/December  2007



• USED EQUIPMENT • SPARE PARTS • RECRUITMENT • RECONDITIONING • HIRE • WANTED •
•

 U
SED

 EQ
U

IPM
EN

T •
 SPA

RE PA
RTS •

 RECRU
ITM

EN
T •

 RECO
N

D
ITIO

N
IN

G
 •

 H
IRE •

 W
A

N
TED

 •
 U

SED
 EQ

U
IPM

EN
T •

 SPA
RE PA

RTS •
 RECRU

ITM
EN

T •
 RECO

N
D

ITIO
N

IN
G

 •
 H

IRE •
 W

A
N

TED
 •

m a r k e t p l a c ec&a

November/December 2007  cranes & access 71



• USED EQUIPMENT • SPARE PARTS • RECRUITMENT • RECONDITIONING • HIRE • WANTED •
•

 U
SE

D
 E

Q
U

IP
M

EN
T 

•
 S

PA
RE

 P
A

RT
S 

•
 R

EC
RU

IT
M

EN
T 

•
 R

EC
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
IN

G
 •

 H
IR

E 
•

 W
A

N
TE

D
 •

 U
SE

D
 E

Q
U

IP
M

EN
T 

•
 S

PA
RE

 P
A

RT
S 

•
 R

EC
RU

IT
M

EN
T 

•
 R

EC
O

N
D

IT
IO

N
IN

G
 •

 H
IR

E 
•

 W
A

N
TE

D
 •

m a r k e t p l a c e c&a

72 cranes & access  November/December  2007

Access Platform Sales
N E W • U S E D • T R A I N I N G • S E R V I C E

SNORKEL SR2770 (2001)
Scissor lift. 33' working height. Diesel.
Repainted, serviced & tested. 

NIFTYLIFT HEIGHT RIDER
12 NBE (1998) Self propelled boom.
40' working height. Narrow, bi-energy.
Repainted, serviced & tested. 

SKYJACK SJ 4626 (1998)
Self propelled scissor lift.
32' working height. Battery.
Serviced & tested.

DINO 180XT (1999)
Self propelled boom.
59' working height. Petrol/mains.
Repainted, serviced & tested.

SNORKEL S2545 (2003)
Self propelled scissor lift.
31' working height. Battery.
Repainted, serviced and tested.

GENIE GS-2646 (2000)
Self propelled scissor lift.
32' working height. Battery.
Serviced & tested.

Leewood Business Park, Upton, Huntingdon, PE28 5YQ
Tel: +44 (0) 1480 891251  Fax: +44 (0) 1480 891162

e-mail: sales@accessplatforms.co.uk

TEREX TA30N (1999)
Self propelled boom.
36' working height. Battery.
Repainted, serviced & tested.

SPIDER TST29 (1999)
Special high reach platform
94' working height Battery/mains electric.
Repainted, serviced & tested.

GENIE Z45-22 BI FUEL (1997)
Self propelled boom.
51' working height. Diesel/battery.
Repainted, serviced & tested.

NIFTYLIFT HEIGHT RIDER 15 NDE
(2000) Self propelled boom.
51' working height. Diesel/battery.
Repainted, serviced & tested.

LIFTLUX SL105-10 (2002)
Self propelled scissor lift.
41' working height. Battery. 
Repainted, serviced & tested.

GENIE AWP20 (2005) 
Personnel lift.
26' working height. Battery.
Serviced & tested.

w w w . a c c e s s p l a t f o r m s . c o . u k

Library 
picture

Library 
picture

Library picture

Library 
picture

Library 
picture
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